BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIESAND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

PROOF OF SERVICE

DOCKET 210553

| HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at
Lacey, Washington, have served on 6/28/2023 the parties of record in this proceeding atrue copy of the following
document(s):

Notice Extending Deadline to File Written Comments Related to Decarbonization Pathways (Now set for 5 p.m. on
Monday, July 31, 2023).

The copy of the document(s) was/were sent to each of the parties of record in this docket at the address shown in the
official file and listed below, by electronic mail only.

. Digitally signed by
Huey, Lorilyn Huey, Lorilyn (UTC)
(UTC) Date: 2023.06.28
16:29:30 -07'00"

Lorilyn Huey, Forms and Records Analyst

PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERSRECEIVING NOTICE

NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL:

Melissa Cheesman, WUTC, melissa.cheesman@utc.wa.gov

Michael Parvinen, Cascade Natural Gas Corporation, michael .parvinen@cngc.com
Christine Brewer, christine@olygov.com

Mark Sellers-Vaughn, Cascade Natural Gas Corporation, mark.sellers-vaughn@cngc.com
Gloria Smith, SIERRA CLUB, gloria.smith@sierraclub.org

Amanda Maxwell, WUTC, amanda.maxwell @utc.wa.gov

Betsy DeMarco, WUTC, elizabeth.demarco@atg.wa.gov

John Cupp, WUTC, john.cupp@utc.wa.gov

Kim Anderson, WUTC, kim.anderson@utc.wa.gov

Linda Anderson, WUTC, linda.anderson@utc.wa.gov

Mike Y oung, WUTC, mike.young@utc.wa.gov

Rayne Pearson, WUTC, rayne.pearson@utc.wa.gov

Liz Thomas, K&L Gates LLP, liz.thomas@klgates.com

Amy Andrews, WUTC, amy.andrews@utc.wa.gov

Shawn Bonfield, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, shawn.bonfield@avistacorp.com
James K. Sells, jamessells47@gmail.com

James Adcock, jimad@msn.com






Dan Kirschner, Northwest Gas A ssociation, dkirschner@nwga.org
efiling@nwnatural .com, Northwest Natural Gas Company, efiling@nwnatural.com
Jody Morehouse, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, jody.morehouse@avistacorp.com
Brad Lovass, WA Refuse & Recycling Association, brad@wrra.org

Liz Klumpp, BONNEVILLE POWER ADMINISTRATION, ecklumpp@bpa.gov
Jon Piliaris, Puget Sound Energy (E012), jon.piliaris@pse.com

Paige Doyle, WUTC, paige.doyle@utc.wa.gov

Corey Dahl, corey.dahl @atg.wa.gov

Kelly Hall, Kelly@climatesol utions.org

Donna Albert, Donna.a bert@gmail.com

Jason Lewis, WUTC, jason.lewis@utc.wa.gov

Rachel Brombaugh, King County, Rachel.Brombaugh@kingcounty.gov

Don Steinke, crVancouverUSA @gmail.com

Brian Robertson, Cascade Natural Gas Corporation, Brian.Robertson@cngc.com
Bridgit Feeser, WUTC, bridgit.feeser@utc.wa.gov

Kurt Swanson, Local 32, kurt@ual ocal32.com

David Perk, davidperk@comcast.net

Andrew Roberts, WUTC, andrew.roberts@utc.wa.gov

Chanda Mak, Office of the Attorney General, Chanda.M ak@atg.wa.gov

Rod Whittaker, jamessells47@gmail.com

Devin McGreal, Cascade Natural Gas Corporation, devin.mcgrea @cngc.com
Rod Whittaker, rod@wrra.org

Chad Stokes, cstokes@cablehuston.com

Amy Wheeless, NORTHWEST ENERGY COALITION, amy@nwenergy.org
Public Counsel, pccseaef @atg.wa.gov

David Morton, davidwardmorton@yahoo.com

Lisa Faker, WUTC, lisa.faker@utc.wa.gov

Stacey Brewster, WUTC, stacey.brewster@utc.wa.gov

Nash Callaghan, WUTC, nash.callaghan@atg.wa.gov

Ashton Davis, Cascade Natural Gas Corporation, ashton.davis@cngc.com
Andrew Sellards, WUTC, andrew.sellards@utc.wa.gov

Jacque Hawkins-Jones, WUTC, jacque.hawkins-jones@utc.wa.gov

Sam Wade, sam@mgcoalition.com

Ryan Smith, WUTC, ryan.smith@utc.wa.gov

Alyn Spector, Cascade Natural Gas Corporation, alyn.spector@cngc.com
Lauren McCloy, NW Energy Codlition, lauren@nwenergy.org

Ann Paisner, Ann.Paisner@atg.wa.gov

Alexa Fay, alexafpfay@gmail.com

Kate White Tudor, kate@whitetudor.com

Jessica Koski, jkoski @bluegreenalliance.org



Shay Bauman, Shay.Bauman@atg.wa.gov

Deepa Sivargjan, sivarajan.deepa@gmail.com

Wendy Gerlitz, wendy.gerlitz@pse.com

Austin Scharff, austin.scharff @commerce.wa.gov

Caitlin Krenn, caitlin@wecprotects.org

Y ochi Zakai, yzakai @smwlaw.com

Zachary Kravitz, zachary kravitz@nwnatural .com

David Perk, davidperk @350seattle.org

Brett Rendina, brett.rendina@pse.com

Nick Manning, nick@wpsr.org

Sam Lehr, sam.lehr@rngcoalition.com

Dylan Plummer, dylan.plummer@sierraclub.org

Jessica Shipley, jshipley@raponline.org

Brice Hartman, brice.hartman@atg.wa.gov

AliciaNoriega, AliciaN@edoenergy.com

Elyette Weinstein, elyette@msn.com

Holly Townes, hollytownes@comcast.net

Dylan Sullivan, Natural Resources Defense Counsil, dsullivan@nrdc.org
Abby Alter, aalter@rmi.org

Jonny Kocher, jkocker@rmi.org

Sherri Billimoria, sbillimoria@rmi.org

Patrick Serfass, American Biogas Council, info@americanbiogascouncil.org
Kristen Jenkins, kristin.jenkins@utc.wa.gov

Algjandra Mejia Cunningham, AMejia-Cunningham@nrdc.org
Zachariah Baker, zachariah.baker@puc.oregon.gov

Thomas Dechert, tvdechert@gmail.com

Cathryn Chudy, chudyca@gmail.com

Brad Cebulko, Strategen Consulting, bcebulko@strategen.com

Jeanne Roth, WUTC, jeanne.roth@atg.wa.gov

Elaine Prause, The Regulatory Assistance Project, eprause@raponline.org
Kim Herb, Oregon Public Utility Commission, kim.herb@puc.oregon.gov
Henry Odum, henry @ecotope.com

Nigel Trewartha, njtrewartha@gmail.com

Carolyn Logue, carolyn.logue@comcast.net

Poppy Storm, poppy.storm@2050-institute.org

Laura Feinstein, feinstei 76@gmail.com

Simon Vickery, simonv(@re-sources.org

Trevor Smith, trevors@laborers292.org

Maddie Lipscomb, Sierra Club, maddie.lipscomb@sierraclub.org

John Seng, Spark Northwest, john@sparknorthwest.org



Michelle Parish, WUTC, michelle.parish@utc.wa.gov
Ernesto Avelar, Eavelar@liunanroc.org

Keith Quinata, WUTC, keith.quinata@utc.wa.gov
Communications UTC, communications@utc.wa.gov
Chris Goelz, abelgoelz@comcast.net

Emily Moore, Emily@sightline.org

Megan Larkin, megan.larkin@climatesol utions.org
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